

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

1

OF

GREEN LAND TRACTOR AND GARDEN, INC.

The undersigned, acting as an incorporator of a corporation under the Idaho Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is GREEN LAND TRACTOR AND GARDEN, INC.

SECOND: The period of the corporation's duration is perpetual.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

> The transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Idaho Business Corporation Act.

FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 250,000 shares of common stock, each having a par value of \$1.00 per share. The total aggregate par value of all of the authorized shares of common stock of the corporation is \$250,000.00.

FIFTH: The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is P. O. Box 355, 620 Thain Road, Lewiston, Idaho 83501, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Carl E. Brood.

SIXTH: The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is five (5) and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are as follows:

NAME	ADDRESS
CARL E. BROOD	3531 - 14th Street, Lewiston, ID 83501
KELLY STANAWAY	3420 Sixth Street, Lewiston, ID 83501
KENNETH W. MCINTOSH	2505 Grelle Avenue, Lewiston, ID 83501
DWAIN H. MCINTOSH	9345 Tammany Creek Road, Lewiston, ID 83501
DERAL D. SPRINGER	168 Hillcrest Road, Lewiston, ID 83501

- 1 -

RANDALL, BENGTSON, COX & RISLEY LAWYERS BOLLINGER PLAZA LEWISTON, IDAHO 83501 SEVENTH: The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

NAME

ADDRESS

KENNETH W. McINTOSH

2505 Grelle Avenue, Lewiston, ID 83501

DATED this <u>171</u>^H day of February, 1983.

Juloh

STATE OF IDAHO County of Nez Perce

)) ss.)

On this $\underline{17}^{\mu}$ day of February, 1983, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Idaho, personally appeared KENNETH W. McINTOSH, known to me to the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year hereinabove first written.

Ste 2Ca NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Idaho, residing at Lewiston therein.

SRC5:GREEN1.1

RANDALL, BENGTSON, COX & RISLEY LAWYERS BOLLINGER PLAZA LEWISTON, IDAHO 83501